MUFG Bank, Ltd.

A member of MUFG, a global financial group

MUFG Bank (China) Establishes Green Credit Fund

Tokyo, July 31 2020 --- MUFG Bank, Ltd. ("MUFG Bank") announced that its wholly owned subsidiary MUFG Bank (China), Ltd. ("MUFG Bank (China)") has established a RMB 5 billion "Green Credit Fund" to help finance clients' environmental conservation in China.

In 2012, the China Banking and Insurance Regulatory Commission* ("CBIRC") issued a set of "Green Credit Guidelines" which includes green credit targets in China and the prohibition of credit to environmental pollution companies. In recent years, the People's Bank of China ("PBOC") has also released guidelines promoting green credit in China. Regulators' interests to green credit are growing.

MUFG Bank (China) established the fund in light of the guidelines of CBIRC and PBOC, the MUFG Environmental Policy and the MUFG Environmental and Social Policy Framework. We will accelerate supports for our customers' environmental conservation efforts by applying preferential interest rates to qualified companies and projects.

MUFG Bank will continue to work proactively to resolve environmental and social issues, and aim to contribute to the realization of a sustainable society.

Brief Introduction of the Fund

Fund Name	Green Credit Fund
Fund Size	RMB 5 Billion
Application Period	July 2020 - March 31, 2021
Applicable Companies and Projects	Companies and Projects Qualify CBIRC and PBOC's
	Guidelines

^{*} The guidelines were originally issued in 2012 by the China Banking Regulatory Commission (CBRC), which was subsequently merged with the China Insurance Regulatory Commission (CIRC) to form the CBIRC.

-End-

About MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank, Ltd. is Japan's premier bank, with a global network spanning around 50 countries. Outside of Japan, the bank offers an extensive scope of commercial and investment banking products and services to businesses, governments and individuals worldwide.

MUFG Bank's parent, Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with over 2,700 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 180,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges. For more information, visit https://www.mufg.jp/english.